

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA : HYDERABAD

MAIN CASE NO: CrI.P.No.7681 of 2021

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. NO	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	04.04.2025	<p><u>KS,J</u></p> <p style="text-align: center;"><u>I.A.No. 02 OF 2021</u></p> <p>Learned Senior Counsel appearing for the petitioners submits that both case and counter cases are filed by the accused and complainant. Both the parties are raising claims over the same land, and since both the crimes are pending before the Kandukur Police Station, Investigating officer ought to have file the final report of crime No.58 of 2020, in which the petitioners have raised complaints. Since the case is counter case, there shall be stay of all further proceedings in C.C.No.02 of 2020 on the file of XXVII Additional Metropolitan Magistrate, Rachakonda at Maheshwaram, till 27.06.2025.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><u>KS,J</u></p> <p style="text-align: center;"><u>CrI.P.No.7681 of 2021</u></p> <p>List on 27.06.2025.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">b/o fm</p>	Transferred to I/O folder before correction